

Choose certainty. Add value.

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH · Ridlerstraße 65 · 80339 Munich · Germany

TUV SUD BABT FCB Octagon House, Segensworth Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL

Your ref./from	Our ref./Name	Phone-ext/E-Mail	Fax-ext	Date	Page
	PS-REGSL-MUC-tri Thomas Ring	+49 9424 9499786 thomas.ring@tuev-sued.de	+49 89 50084-646	2016-06-21	1 of 1

Confidentiality Request

FCC ID: LCGNMR8XC

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH hereby requests permanent confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Schematics Bill of Materials/Parts List Block Diagrams Operating description

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457(d)(1)(ii), disclosure of this Application and all accompanying materials will not be made before the date of the Grant for this Application.

Yours sincerely,

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

Thomas Ring Senior Account Manager Global Market Access - Global Wireless Approvals

Trade Register Munich HRB 85742 HypoVereinsbank Munich IBAN DE13700202700048852211 BIC HYVEDEMMXXX VAT ID No. DE129484267 Information pursuant to Section 2(1) DL-InfoV (Germany) at www.tuev-sued.com/imprint

Supervisory Board: Dirk Eilers (Chairman)

Managing Directors: Dr. Jens Butenandt Robert Kees, Dirk Dzedzeck Telefon: +49 89 5008-40 Telefax: +49 89 5008-4222 Mobile: 49 151 15124574 www.tuev-sued.de TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

Ridlerstraße 65 80339 Munich Germany